2. Wire Rope & Strand Terminations
Product Catalogue - May 2018
2. Wire Rope & Strand Terminations
2.0 NOBLES CHOICE OF WIRE ROPE TERMINATIONS
2.1 CROSBY WEDGE SOCKETS
2.2 CROSBY SPELTER SOCKETS
2.3 CROSBY SWAGE SOCKETS
2.4 THIMBLES

Thimble AS Solid 38mm 11728 38 235 175 62 130 41 10
Thimble AS Solid 42mm 10689 42 235 170 56 125 44 11.4
Thimble AS Solid 44mm 17762 44 260 198 64 135 47 11.4
Thimble AS Solid 48mm 10825 48 275 200 66 148 51 12
Thimble AS Solid 52mm 12576 52 300 225 72 163 55 20
Uncontrolled version printed 08-Mar-2018 .See www.nobles.com.au for latest up-to-date product information.
1
Solid Heart Thimbles
Rope
Diameter
A B C D E Weight
(kg)
Product code
8 48 36 13 27 8 0.2 FDT-SHT08
10 58 45 16 33 10 0.4 FDT-SHT10
11 71 52 20 39 11 0.5 FDT-SHT11
13 84 60 23 47 14 0.6 FDT-SHT13
14 to 16 96 71 27 52 17 0.7 FDT-SHT14-16
18 to 20 117 84 29 63 22 1.0 FDT-SHT18-20
22 130 95 34 69 24 1.5 FDT-SHT22
24 140 105 36 76 26 1.8 FDT-SHT24
26 155 115 40 82 27 2.5 FDT-SHT26
28 170 125 44 90 30 3.0 FDT-SHT28
32 192 140 46 100 33 5.0 FDT-SHT32
36 205 150 50 110 37 6.7 FDT-SHT36
38 235 175 62 130 41 10 FDT-SHT38
•	 Manufactured in Australia in accordance with AS1138
•	 Cast Steel
•	 Available for rope sizes 8mm to 75mm
•	 Holes drilled on request
Surface finish options include:
•	 Black self colour
•	 Galvanized
•	 Painted
WWW.TOWNLEYDROPFORGE.COM.AU  | PH: 1300 869 653
SOLID HEART THIMBLES
2
Solid Heart Thimbles
Rope
Diameter
A B C D E Weight
(kg)
Product code
38 to 42 235 170 56 125 44 11.4 FDT-SHT38-42
44 260 198 64 135 47 11.4 FDT-SHT44
48 275 200 66 148 51 12 FDT-SHT48
52 to 54 300 225 72 163 55 20 FDT-SHT52-54
58 330 245 82 174 61 28 FDT-SHT58
64 375 275 92 200 67 44 FDT-SHT64
70 to 75 405 310 105 223 77 52 FDT-SHT70-75
WWW.TOWNLEYDROPFORGE.COM.AU  | PH: 1300 869 653
SOLID HEART THIMBLES
This page is intentionally left blank
Hawser Thimbles